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this mode of life. The survey also reveals a commitment to the w
being of parents, with 27.3 percent expecting to have responsibi
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willingly assume this responsibility if the need arose.

A nortion nf the analvzed data is presented here. The balance
raw data, is available for additional rese
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ation and other lists. The return rate on questionnaires mailed to
groups was over 60 percent. Other questionnaires were

uted by Federation agencies and a number of temples and
ogues, producing a return rate of 25-30 percent.

total, 434 completed questionnaires were received by the cutoff
representing 3.1 percent of 18-to 29-year olds. Because the
tionnaires were anonymous, there was no direct way to
mine whether self-selection biased our data, requiring a careful
iination of the sample. Information gene
ral demographic study provided data ag
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‘om this analysis, we know that the profi
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HIGH SCHOOL:
86% attended high school while living in Cleveland
90% attended public high school
5% attended private high school
5% attended parochial high school

llege
rears of college
aduate school

In core area (B eastern suburbs)
if Cleveland
there

JATION:

ded yet, “just Jewish")

UNEMPLOYMENT:
9.5% of those seeking summer jobs
8.4% of those seeking full-time jobs
13.3% of those seeking part-time jobs

WHO PLANS TO LEAVE CLEVELAND:
33.9% of the males
41.2% of the females

23.5% of those who have a Cleveland family business to go into

FOrewera
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ung single people want/plan to get
irried? What about children?. ..

hart 1 shows us that for ages 18 to 23, 94.7 percent of men and
rercent of women have never been married. For ages 24 to 29, 50.7
sent of men and 34.7 percent of women have never been married.
{ as marriage occurs at a younger age for women than for men, so
s separation and divorce. One percent ¢
nen aged 18 to 29 give their marital stat
arated. This means that of all those who
men and 8.3 percent of the women are ¢
irced.

Jf those who are not married, 96 percen
married.

As for having children, 88.2 percent have
sercent don't want children; and 9.5 per

~hart 2 represents the desired number ¢
1 say they want children. Except for the (
rly two children, but there are a signific:
e than two children among all religious
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Orthodox 2.4 122 14.
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parent famlly"

» find that 10.8 percent of those surveyed had lived with one

- at some time before reaching age 18; 4.3 percent had lost their
5, 1.4 percent had lost their mothers, and 6.8 percent had seen
~arents’ marriage dissolve. To 1.7 percent of these young people
than one of the preceding happened by the time they were 18.

the 1981 general survey, we found that 11.3 percent of the
ren under 18 were living in one-parent f¢ —""-- "™ "
that 11.3 percent represented one momu

it reported by today's 18-to 29-year-olc

e period from birth to 18. This indicates

srtion of today's children will have exper

it family than was experienced by today



Death of mother 1.

Divorce of parents 6.

All combined 10.8

The first three figures contain 1.7% ¢
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W a0 men and women teel about
ir changing roles?

s clear from Chart 4 that more women than men favor recent

es in the roles of men and women. The difference between

ind female attitudes is greatest.among the Orthodox, where
dercent of men and 55 percent of women feel positive about
hanges. There is no attitudinal difference at all between men
vomen in the “other” category.

hart 5 deals with the division of respons
ion by traditional man's work and woma
— a minority composed mostly of men.
ences between men and women and be
ervative, Reform, and “other” Jews on a
ng responsibilities are small. Sharing fir
hildrearing responsibilities is the norm.
Id stay home is most unpopular except
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rish young adults?

art 6 shows that in our sample, no one under 20 considers

f or herself finished with school. In addition to those who are

1e college students, some are in technical schools and some in
.me college programs. Of the 20- and 21-year-olds, only 5.4
:nt consider themselves finished with school, and even among
3- and 29-year-olds only 67 percent consider themselves finished
school. Those who say they are finished for now hut nlan to an
invariably mention additional professior

nart 7 shows the highest year of schooli
1 school or finished.

f those who have completed their schoo
:nt went beyond four years of college. H
ence between the educational patterns «
ugh women take up graduate work at al
they more often choose the one- or twc
‘ams, while men more often choose prog



LT

TL O

vJ.L

1<.

26-27

59.3

22.0

55

28-29

67.0

21.4

2.7

AUADT 7. 4IGHEST YEAR OF SCHO

COLLEGE

H. 1YR. 2 YRS, 3 YRS, 4 ¥RS. 1YR,

722 | 167 | - - .

; 36 | 367 | 428 | 125 | 1.8

) 16| 1.1 | 79 | 555 | 143

v | 337483 | 67| 434 | 145

| 65| 120 | 54 | 359 | 76

; 45| 54 | 53 | 187 | 80

All Ages | 3.0 | 1.9 70 | 116 | 107 | 313 | 90

CHART 8: HIGHEST YEAR OF SCHOQO
BY THOSE FINI

MALE
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arents? Who pays for education?

t 9 indicates that in our sample everyone under 20 is being

ed by parents. After 20, financial independence increases with
srestingly, there is still a small percentage being supported or
—ed at age 28-29. This chart does not include 2.8 percent who
yecial financial circumstances such as trusts or legacies, which
nem financially independent.

irt 10 gives us the sources of financial st~ -
ion. Except for the 33.6 percent whose [
Jng adults rely on a combination of fina
rcent get along with no financial assista
llege education.

oty Bmowe 1 ¥ el mwous



CHART 9:

22-23 31.1 36.1
24-25 6.8 125
26-27 4.5 6.8
28-29 _1 ] 5.5

CHART 10: HOW WAS EDU!

SOURCE OF PERCE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE RESP
Parents
Loans

Grants and Scholarships

Work




le enteli'ing? How does the distribu-
compare with that of their parents?

is chart on occupational choices, we can see intergenerational
ces as well as differences between the sexes.

' intergenerational data show greatest change between

's and daughters, e.g., from 37.5 percent to 5.5 percent in the
vife category and from 15.4 percent to 2 percent in the office
category.

: pccupational differences between men

ed dramatically, but there are categorie:

ielmingly male, such as top managemer

stors. Women still predominate in occug

19, and social work. Not popular with Je

eneration, nursing has significantly incr

younger Jewish women.

+ data on education showed that men te
ears of graduate school, while women t
: and two year programs. This differenci
itional choices. In addition, men seem t¢
ions in certain fields, so that in similar ¢
lly expect to be in top management, whi
iddle management positions.

fields of communication, the arts, computers, and finance are
Ig new horizons for the young.

:neral, we see a shift from non-professional to professional
1d within the nrofessinns a decline in dentistrv and nharmacv



vlergy

Dentist, Oral Surgeon, Orthodonist

Dietician, Nutritionist

Economist

Engineer

Guidance-Occupational Counsellor

Finance Professions

rapist

ygenist, Lab Technician

ar

lyst

ng, Commercial Artist

ter.

agist

nesedrerner, swdusicidn

Insurance Agent, Broker

Middle Management

Top Management

Real Estate Sales, Rental

Builder, Contractor

Retail Sales

Buyer, Distributor, Wholesale Sales

Account Executive

Administrative Assistant, Bank Teller, Paralegal, Secretary, Bookkeeper, Clerk

Policeman, Transportation Worker, Mechanic

Beautician

Carpenter, Plumber, Electrician
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leisure time, make friends?

r to better understand socialization patterns, the responses
nd married young adults are presented separately, as are
ses of those in school and out of school (Chart 12). The
ows that single people use barsfor socializing more than
place, while married couples are more likely to use the
synagogue.

asked about friends, 47.9 percent saidtF-~— -~ —-—- *° "
aid they had some, 11.4 percent said fev

13 tells us something about recreationa
iting the highest and opera the lowest. 2

:port at least one hobby.

14 shows how much our Jewish organi:
: age group. The Cleveland Jewish New:
it occasionally by three quarters of the r
sten to the “Jewish Scene in Cleveland,’
wish Video Cleveland." Over 30 perceni
sh organization.



Singles Group 145 — 2.0

Clubs 8.4 12.6 7.9

Bars 325 3.2 19.8 {

I -

CHART 13: WHAT ARE RECREATION;

Health/Country Clubs

Theater

Orchestra

Opera

Ballet

Jazz, Folk Music, etc.

CHART 14: HOW MANY READ,
LOC/

NEVE!
YES HEAR



1ere are our young people politically?

/e find that 88.7 percent of the respondents are registered voters
5.6 percent are active in political organizations. Their political
)Isophy tends to be “middle of the road” or “liberal.” Very few

/0) are radicals. '



Radical 1.7 Other
Other 5.5
Total 100.0 Total

88.7% are registered voters. 6.6% are active in political organizat
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t proportion of young people have
. to Hillel while in college?

ose who have been to college, 44.5 percent have attended
tivities; 27.6 percent have gone once or twice; and 27.9
“have never gone to Hillel. The rate of participation is highest
Orthodox respondents (see Chart 16).

rt 17 shows us that for those who participate in Hillel, the most
‘egarded activities are the religious (48.2~"" ~—~~ ~—~~—"~' 777"
an one quarter say they did not find any

rt 18 shows the reasons given for not g¢
response being "not interested” (47.7%)



;TIVITIES AT HILLEL FOU

BY RELIC
E SOCIAL CULTURAL | RELIGIOUS | PC
) 42.9 229 45.7
| 39.3 205 54.1
a 35.8 14.2 48.1
' 16.8 16.8 6.8
3 36.9 181 | 482 |

CHART 18: WHY NO1
BY RELI(

NOT [ NOTMEET | TOO0
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Achievement 20.5 66.1 1.0
Family 57.4 60.3 -
) 85.1 63.9 =

235 39.8 185

2.1 115 50.0

5.1 0.9 45.1

67.3 44.4 15
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1itity?

art 20 presents the questions designed to reveal aspects of
identity in the order they appeared on the questionnaire.
3 are shown by religious affiliation, as well as for all affiliations
wed. '

1art 21 combines “yes” and “somewhat” responses to the same
ons. It also presents the data in order of rate of agreement,
1g with attitudes almost all Jews surveye " '

e whole, this population exhibits a high
fication. Chart 20 shows that, without re
nt want their children to learn about the
nt indicate they are comfortable being J
iless of whom they marry — want their «
ercent contribute money, or intend to ¢
s, 83.4 percent (at the height of the Leb:
unequivocally; and 75 percent actually

Is generation of Jews also maintains so

)us observance, with better than 81 perc

ogue/temple on the High Holidays; 89.4

sover seder each year; and 78.3 percent

h ceremonies and customs. The level of

nore striking when "yes"” and “somewha. respunises dare
1ed, as in Chart 21.

'ued on page 36)
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26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.

33

34

35

36
37
38
39
40

0.

.| would want my children to be raised as Jews

regardless of whom Imarried .............ooiiiiiiinnn
. Jewish ceremonies and customs have meaningtome .......
. | would want my children to celebrate their Bar/Bat Mitzvah . . .
. | see myself as a survivor of the Holocaust ................
| feel a close personal connection with all
m
thery
nas,
Irmmdom
B . - 3
1T CUNUIDULE, VI IHIEHU W CUTTLTITIDULE, 1HTUHTY W
JBWiSh CAUSES = « sovv s suls s sisie s s/aon s 5 yoa s Nawneswasin
I have visited ISrael .........oovvvevnneeciennoannesanss
| want/plantovisitisrael .......coviiiniiniinnnennn
| have considered Israel as a placetolive ................ ¢
| feel a part of the organized Jewish community
iN CleValand ..v.c. « v » sisseis » wuiins & sisia® 5 560 & 58595 » @i s
When | was of high school age, | was active in
Jewish clubs/organizations . .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiinen
| have lost relatives in the Holocaust . ............. ... ..
| have personally experienced anti-Semitism ...............
Israel is being treated unfairly in the American press.........
| feel | am fulfilling my parents' expectationsasaJew........

100.0
97.6
100.0
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1000
Ba.2
a5
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1000
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10040
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452
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ntity? (cont’d.)

1e difference between the several religious branches is small but
icant in its consistency; and there is a clearly defined
»nship between religious affiliation and the rates of agreement
nany statements. Agreement descends from Orthodox, to
servative, to Reform, to other (not decided yet or “just Jewish”)
10st questions on Jewish connection, while the reverse order
irs for most questions relating to the Jew in the larger society.
nples of the latter are "Jews should be ¢
h they can improve life for all American:
! take an active role in guaranteeing free
le — Jews and non-Jews"” (Q-22).

lote that question 16 on marrying a non-
ficance by itself. Some respondents ind
1vert because they will only marry a bor
ly opposed to conversion and are not at
Jew.

is interesting to consider the responses

ling parents’ expectations (Q-32 to 35). |

ending scale of those who feel they are

ctations, going from Orthodox to “other

nts have lower expectations? Are they n

tar conformity among Orthodox children? We can only speculate,
the results lend themselves to a variety of interpretations.



WHOUII 1 rarrieu (0)

[RVIVAV]

| contribute, or intend to contribute, money to Jewish

causes (23) 100.0 9
A Jew must take an active role in guaranteeing freedom and
equality to all people — Jews and non-Jews (22) 97.6 9
| try to attend a Passover Seder each year (17) 100.0 9
| feel I am fulfilling my parents’ expectations as a
A 100.0 a3
ite their Bar/Bat
100.0 a8,
¥s in which they can improve
854 83
ectations in educational
a7.8 M.
ectations as a Jew [32) 100.0 83
igh Holidays (13) 100.0 94,
ks, magazines, in my
100.0 96,
my Jewishnass (1) 92.7 94,
100.0 a1,
m Jewish (40} 851 a3
et itfwhen | marned a
100.0 a4,
ectations in economic
a8 85
wersonal sense of
av.6 a,
| prefer to live in a Jewish neighborhood (14} 97.6 86,
| have personally experienced anti-S~mitism (30) 82.9 79
Israel is being treated unfairly in the American press (31) 92.7 86
My parents have always been members of a congregation (3) 90.2 88
Being an American Jew makes me different from other
Americans (11) 97.6 8
| feel a close personal connection with all Jews throughout
history (10) 97.6 8
| have used the Jewish Community Center (4) 78.0 8
| maintain a connection with a temple/synagogue (36) 100.0 8
| would only marry a Jew (15) 95.1 i
I would marry a non-Jew if he/she converted (16) 375 6

| fanal a nart Af tha ArAanizad lawich ~rammiinitvy in

<[ =

# [T =T=T-T-T-I



ng people compare with that of
ir parents?

like the 1981 survey in which we asked the family’s affiliation, in
3sent survey we asked individually for the respondent’s, the

s, and the mother’s. Chart 22 gives us the distribution of
bus affiliation separately for fathers, mothers, and respondents.

1art 23 presents patterns of religious affiliation. For all three
 branches of Judaism, two-thirds of the
ted with the same branch as both paren

the case of the religiously non-affiliated
r,” 14 percent come from non-affiliated |
y, and equally, from Conservative and R

Note that one quarter of the Orthodox res
families where neither parent was Orthodox.



Orthodo»
Conservauve “41.z “40.U
Reform 40.3 43.0
tish 2.6 2.2
iided Yet = -
ructionist - —
vish o by ! g
100.0 100.0

CHART 23: FAM

RELIG!
- RESPONDENTS
PARENTS AFFILIATION ORTHODOX CONSERVATIVE
Both same as respondent 68.3 67.7
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dking at these charts, we must keep in mind that the religious

ion is that of the respondents, and that one third of the

1dents have parents with a different affiliation. The fact that

‘han one-quarter of those identified as Orthodox were raised in

rthodox homes accounts for only 56.1 percent of Orthodox
ndents having attended day school (Chart 24).

3y school seems to be the preserve of the Orthodox. The mode
e Conservative was the after-school — two to five davs ner week
1e Reform the mode was once a week.,

Chart 25 we see the years of attendanc
Jrthodox mode, 10 or more years, is exf
ther branches.




Conservative 16.8 40.7 3.6 34.7

Reform 41.1 11.9 5 40.6

e e 34.5 3.4 ' 276
25.8 7.4 35—3

CHART 25: YEARS OF JE

BY RELIG

1-4YRS. | 5-9YRS. [10-12YRS. M
Orthodox 4.9 22.0 56.1
Conservative 4.4 42.4 45.6
Reform 9.2 35.3 48.6
Othar - fR.2 26.1
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zvah/were confirmed/continued
vish education beyond age 14?

e ratio of Bar Mitzvah celebration is much higher (91.3%) than
itzvah celebration (34.6%), while confirmations are significantly
.r for females (79.9%) than for males (60.7%).

gain, one must keep in mind that the religious affiliation is that of
aspondent and not the parents. This explains, for mstance the
proportion of Bat Mitzvah celebrations (“™""*

adox, which we know is not customary.

he pattern of Jewish education past age
3. Better than 90 percent of Orthodox m
Jewish education, while a far smaller pr
rm, and non-affiliated do so. Among the
ited, the women are more likely to contil
ation.




Conservative 97.6 37.4 59.5 84..

Reform 76.5 28.0 72.9 87.
i2.5 385 37.5 69.2
1.3 34.6 60.7 79.9

is table.
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vish education?

ere is clearly a descending scale of satisfaction with Jewish
tion, going from Orthodox to Conservative to Reform to non-
ed. This chart cannot be read without consideration of the
..ents that accompany the responses. One third answered the
ion “Was your Jewish education satisfying?” with an unqualified
AImost half answered “somewhat,” with explanations such as
10t really enjoy it then but important to me now ” “harina ” “nnt
lating,” “not taken seriously,” “I wish | le
reen taught more Hebrew."

1e 16.9 percent who answered “no” wrot
Mitzvah factory,” “very inadequate,,” “lac
ad into it and rebelled,” “taught by a 19~
ays year after year,” “was forced to go .

hen asked whether they had had a pers:
'nced their Jewish identity, 41.7 percent
er, grandparent, or camp counselor hac
ih identity.




Orthodc.

Ly

Conservative 40.2 9.8 50.
Reform 28.3 20.6 51.
12.56 54.2 333
nbined 36.4 16.9 46.7
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W many ot our young people have
ted Israel? How did they go? How
g did they stay? What effect did
1el have on them?

»rty-three percent of the respondents have been to Israel — 16
:nt more than once. Forty-seven percent want or plan to go
time in the future, while 10 percent do not want or plan to go.
t 28 shows the varied ways they went to - ST T
1d trips were made on their own. A quar

family.

hart 29 shows the lengths of time spent
rst trips were between one and two mon

nart 30 shows the effects of the experier
esponse is overwhelmingly positive. Of
1ave been to Israel, 183 gave at least on
y-eight percent said it had a positive effi
ty.
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Other 10.4

Total 100.0

N MUCH TIME DID YOU ¢

FIRST TRIP
than one month 35.9
nonths 44.6
nonths 9.2
months 6.0
More than 12 months 4.3 N
Total 100.0

CHART 30: DID YOU
HAVE ANY EF



~v prevalent are serious
\tionships with non-Jews?

cept among the Orthodox, dating both Jews and non-Jews is
savalent mode. Among those identifying with Orthodoxy, 92.3
At only date Jews. '

1art 31 shows the differences in interfaith dating by sex and by
bus affiliation. Among all Jews, one-third date Jews only.

ith serious.relationships, the ratio is reve

involved in serious relationships are iny
is the same for men and women, but it v
tion, as one can see in Chart 32.

) find out more about those involved in ¢
lews, we cross-tabulated respondents re
anships with non-Jews with their feeling
(Chart 33). Interestingly, more than one
is relationships with non-Jews say they
juarter of those involved with Jews say 1
lew.




’ Total

|

Non-Jews only 1.0 312 — 0.6

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SERIOUS RELATIONSHII
NON-JEWS, BY RELI(

ITHODOX CONSERVATIVE REFORM

100.0 71.4 63.9

— 28.6 36.1

100.0 100.0 100.0

CHART 33: SERIOUS RELATIONSF
ABOUT MARRYING JE'




W prevalent i1s intermarriage?

iven that more than half of the respondents are not yet married,
ata on intermarriage is rather incomplete. Nevertheless, it is

rtant to note that among the 40 percent who are married, nearly
rcent are married to Jews (82% to born Jews; 10.9% to converts).

\mong those who are married, we find that Jewish born men

'y non-Jewish born women in greater numbers than Jewish born
ien marry non-Jewish born men. Of the non-Jewish born

Ises, women are much more likely to convert.




Born Jewish women to converts

Born Jewish women to non-Jews

Total
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what extent have cults touched the
3s of our young people?

ita obtained from answers to questions on cults may not be
usive. We must assume that Jewish young people involved in
are not likely to stay in Cleveland. Moreover, those in Cleveland
2ss likely to have been reached by this survey, since they may not
ider themselves Jewish. The chart does, however, tell us a great
about the relative aggressiveness of the different cults. We can
hat Hare Krishna and Jews for Jesus ha
ter of our youth. Nearly 9 percent of the
d or relative involved in Jews for Jesus.
o) have been involved at one time, and a
_ antage (.7%) are currently involved whils
themselves Jewish.




Unification Church 88 |77.2 10.6 3.0
Church of the Scientology 21.2 167.0 7.6 4.2
Hovn einbon 1.9 |70.4 26.2 1.2
10.2 [69.4 21.5 8.8

31.2 |60.5 28 3.2

yJi | 64.4 335 09 1.2

776|219 0.2 0.2

88.8|10.2 0.5 0.5

78.1 | 20.7 0.2 0.9







se to settle? How do they rate
veland?

art 36 deals with the considerations in choosing a place to
Work opportunity clearly emerges as the overwhelming
.1ce, followed in importance by schools/education, housing,
h community, and culture. Proximity to family is very important
ly one quarter of the respondents. Climate is very important to
en smaller group — 15.2 percent.

art 37 deals with how Cleveland is ratet
st rating goes to Jewish community, fol
)Is/education, and housing. Job opportt
by 29.7 percent and good by 56.7 perce
he lowest rating, 55.2 percent describin

hen asked how Cleveland rates as a plac
nt said it was very good, 53 percent saic
nt said it was poor.

nen asked whether there was anything ¢
land, 47.3 percent answered yes. Most f
night life, outdoor cafes, places for your
talized downtown.

56




Schools/education 54.2 33.3 8.8
Proximity to family 25.9 42.1 28.7
Friends 26.4 48.8 22.9
[ 4-1-.9 39.4 14.8

41.5 45.2 11.4

15.2 35.2 38.9

6.7 24.9 35.4

I'T 37: CLEVELAND AS AF

—\;'EH.\:ED(; GOOD
Work Opportunity 29.7 56.7
Housing '42.1 2.5
Housing for young people 25.0 58.4
Schools/education 46.2 49.3
Jewish community 63.8 34.1
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ere do our young people hope to be
ng in 5-10 years?

art 38 deals with respondents who are living in Cleveland, while
39 includes those living elsewhere. We can see that about one-
.ave not made up their minds at'all about where they want to

. More than half choose Cleveland. Israel is especially favored by
'rthodox, with approximately one-third hoping to settle there.

ote that the category “other” in religious
ist percentage of undecided and the low
vant to settle in Cleveland.




Israel 31.2 6.3 0.7
Sun Belt 6.3 5.4 2.9
East Coast 6.3 6.3 7.2
- 0.8 2.9

- 0.8 1.4

12.5 19.5 223

100.0 100.0 100.0

\RT 39: FOR EVERYONE |
NOW LIVING AWAY |
tS WHERE DO YOU HOPE

Cleveland !

Israel

Any Major City

Sun Belt
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reland-born? How many of them are
ried to non-Clevelanders?

'hart 40 we see that three quarters of the respondents were

the Cleveland area, 22 percent in other parts of the U.S., and 3
1t in foreign countries (mostly arrivals from the USSR). This
ists sharply with the much higher percentages of foreign born in
avious generation.

jhty-six percent of the respondents atter
in Cleveland.

58.7 percent of the married couples (Ch
evelanders, in 32.1 percent one partner |
rcent both partners are recent arrivals. £
rtion of Cleveland women and men mar




Foreign 18.4 15.9

Total 100.0 100.0

PROPORTION OF CLEVE
MARRIED RESPONDER

velanders Married to Clevelanders

velanders Married to Non-Clevelanders

‘h Recent Residents in Cleveland

al
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at Factors Most Influence Settling in
veland?

ordability, good public schools, quality recreational and cultural
ies, and help in finding a good job are the main considerations
)se wishing to locate in Cleveland.

inety-four percent of the respondents have some family ties in
land and 20 percent have a family business they may enter

1 those who are not now residing in Cley~!~n~~ +smvn ~ate- -

1er they have considered moving back, |

uestion “What would make it possible/d

?", the answers almost without exceptiol

rtunities — “a job,” “a good job," “a job



Proximity to Jewish institutions 29.3 50.0
Proximity to center of city 8.7 48.3
Open space, large lots 25.1 49.8
60.3 28.9

22.2 39.6

62.3 36.5

tivities 52.5 45.4

arb's “'status’” 9.3 43.2

je 34.3 45.1

: 48.8 36.0
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